

### Welcome to the Rocky Sports Club!

We are here to provide community, support and assistance to our associated sporting and recreational clubs, organisations and events.

There are many benefits of becoming associated with the Rocky Sports Club. Your organisation will continue to function as always, governed and managed by your own committees. However, by associating with the Rocky Sports Club . . .

# The door is now open for many opportunities:

- Rocky Sports Club becomes home ... offering community, support and assistance
- Fee free facility hire for meetings and functions
- ✓ Contribution to a network of resources
- Communication to community base through the Rocky Sports Club communication channels
- Fundraising opportunities
- Event planning assistance
- ✓ Access to volunteer network resources
- ✓ Access to equipment register resources
- Assistance with organisational growth

Please completed the Agreement Form on Page 2, and welcome to YOUR Community Club!

### But wait! there's more:

### By becoming a Rocky Sports Club member there are even more benefits:

- ✓ Entry to Rocky Sports Club
- Generous Member Discount on food and beverage
- Entry to exclusive member only promotions
- ✓ Benefits via our Rewards program
- Use of our Free Members Courtesy
   Bus (selected areas)

Join us for the journey ...

# to create a Club OF the Community, FOR the Community.

The Rocky Sports Club
1 Lion Creek Road
Wandal Qld 4700
T Shae Minto 4807 6519
E functions@rockysportsclub.com.au

Join the community!



## 2023 Club Agreement Form

As an associated club of Rocky Sports Club, we ask that you encourage your members to join our Club. The Membership fee for 2023 is \$2 (representing great value) is to be paid, per individual, to Rocky Sports Club at the time of their membership application. Please ask your colleagues to nominate your group as an 'Associated Club' on the nomination form. To begin enjoying the many benefits of being part of Rockhampton's premier community club, please complete the details below.

Club Name:				
	ils:			
Name:		Position:	Position:	
Email:		Phone Number: _	Phone Number:	
Club Committee:				
Name:	Position:	Name:	Position:	
Name:	Position:	Name:	Position:	
Name:	Position:	Name:	Position:	
Name:	Position:	Name:	Position:	
Name:	Position:	Name:	Position:	
Name:	Position:	Name:	Position:	
Club Membership Numbers:		Club Season D	Club Season Dates:	
Key Dates:		Club Logo Sup	plied: Yes No	
is correct at the tir change. The club/	me of completion and ag committee give approva	gree to notify Rocky Spo al for the use of our log	verify the information above orts Club if any of these details go for informative and network throughout the Rocky Sports	
Signature:	Da <sup>i</sup>	te: Posit	tion:	

#### The Rocky Sports Club will create opportunities for your club by:

- ✓ Becoming a home offering community, support and assistance
- Fee Free facility hire for General Meetings and events each calendar year
  - ✓ Allocation of a Loyalty Group entitlement with Rocky Sports Club
  - ✓ Use of Logo on the Rocky Sports Club website and digital social
  - ✓ Network Assistance with building Club profile in the community
    - ✓ Inclusion in Annual Master Calendar
  - ✓ Future opportunities including fundraising and network of resources

